OP \$390.00 1575909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the conveying party from Corporation: DELAWARE to Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 005863 Frame 0878. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger and Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.C Coatings Acquisition, LLC		11/27/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.C Coatings, LLC	
Street Address:	2250 Fillmore Avenue	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1575909	GEMPAINT
Registration Number:	1578477	-BECAUSE SEALING IS BELIEVING.
Registration Number:	2494125	PANEL-SEAL
Registration Number:	1401760	BATES BOOTHCOATING
Registration Number:	1401772	ANCHORSEAL
Registration Number:	2405574	BATES
Registration Number:	2550544	
Registration Number:	2381133	
Registration Number:	2710334	HR-LOGSAVER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2703419	LOGSAVERS
Registration Number:	2586392	FLITCHSAVER
Registration Number:	3784339	ANCHORSEAL 2
Registration Number:	3784344	AS2
Registration Number:	4459494	YOU BRING THE WOODI'LL BRING THE PROT
Registration Number:	4313736	YOU BRING THE WOODWE'LL BRING THE PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900381955 REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0982

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: ddovi@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP
Address Line 1: c/o Daniel F. Dovi

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Dovi
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Dovi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=0058630878#page1.tif source=0058630878#page2.tif source=0058630878#page3.tif source=0058630878#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	-
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2013	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371550	
SEQUENCE:	2	,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.C Coatings Acquisition, LLC		11/27/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.C Coatings Corporation	11/27/2013	Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	U.C Coatings, LLC
Street Address:	2250 Fillmore Avenue
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1575909	GEMPAINT
Registration Number:	1578477	-BECAUSE SEALING IS BELIEVING.
Registration Number:	2494125	PANEL-SEAL
Registration Number:	1401760	BATES BOOTHCOATING
Registration Number:	1401772	ANCHORSEAL
Registration Number:	2405574	BATES
Registration Number:	2550544	
Registration Number:	2381133	
Registration Number:	2710334	HR-LOGSAVER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2703419	LOGSAVERS
Registration Number:	2586392	FLITCHSAVER
Registration Number:	3784339	ANCHORSEAL 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869FMARE: 0878 REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0984

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3784344	AS2
Registration Number:	4459494	YOU BRING THE WOODI'LL BRING THE PROT
Registration Number:	4313736	YOU BRING THE WOODWE'LL BRING THE PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

716 856 4000

Email:

ddovi@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name:

Hodgson Russ LLP - c/o Daniel F. Dovi

Address Line 1:

140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 2:

The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4:

Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Dovi
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Dovi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016

Total Attachments: 8 source=uc 1#page1.tif source=uc 1#page2.tif source=uc 2#page1.tif source=uc 2#page2.tif source=uc 2#page3.tif source=uc 2#page4.tif source=uc 2#page5.tif source=uc 2#page5.tif source=uc 2#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005969FMARE: 0879
REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0985

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 11/27/2013 FILED 01:42 PM 11/27/2013 SRV 131358525 - 5429666 FILE

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

RECORDED: 10/19/2016

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209	of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving L	imited Liability Company is U.C COATINGS
ACQUISITION, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corpora Liability Company is U.C COATE	tion being merged into this surviving Limited NGS CORPORATION .
The jurisdiction in which this Corp	oration was formed is
Third: The Agreement of Merger	has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving	g Limited Liability Company is U.C COATINGS
ACQUISITION, LLC amending it	s name to U.C COATINGS, LLC
Buffalo, NY 14214	merger is on file at 2250 Fillmore Avenue,
the principal place of business of the	he surviving Limited Liability Company.
Liability Company on request, with	f merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited hout cost, to any member of the Limited Liability interest in any other business entity which is to merg
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person	on, this 27th day of November, A.D., 2013
	By: /s/ Thomas D. Johel
	Authorized Person
	Name: Thomas D. Johel
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 0**0₺%₽₣₧₳₢₭**: 0881 REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0986